City of Benton Employee Compensation Packages in excess of $70,000 for FY 2021/22022

Employee
Mike
Shane
Craig
Lisa

Jeff
Steve
Dale
Alex
Dylan
Scott
Chris
Brent
Eric

Curt
Bryan
Shannon
Kevin
Melissa
Jason

Andrews
Cockrum
Miles
Meno
Coleman
Richardson
Watkins
Melvin
Deforest
Skinner
Funkhouser
Erthall
Davis
Willis
Craddock
Toigo
Vandiver
Hungate
Miles

Position
Police Chief
Fire Chief
W&S Super
Treasurer
Fireman
Sewer Dept
Street Dept
Fireman
Fireman
Street Dept
Police Officer
Police Officer
Fireman
Police Officer
Police Officer
Sewer Dept
Sewer Dept
Water Dept
Water Dept

Salary Allowance

Forensic
Duties

Clothing

71,400.00
71,476.50
72,177.25
69,452.99
64,819.27
63,837.32
59,469.48
59,158.19
59,158.19
58,979.23
58,437.98
58,734.98
61,422.62
56,906.85
56,141.29
60,454.32
58,884.42
58,900.00
59,469.48

600.00 5,000.00
600.00
600.00
400.00
425.00
425.00
400.00
400.00
425.00
650.00
650.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
425.00
425.00

425.00

Holiday

Pay Insurance

3,372.00
3,327.60

3,283.08
3,238.80

9,404.04
9,404.04
9,404.04
9,404.04
9,404.04
9,404.04
9,404.04
9,404.04
9,404.04
9,404.04
9,404.04
9,404.04
9,404.04
9,404.04
9,404.04
9,404.04
9,404.04
9,404.04
9,404.04

Total
86,404.04
81,480.54
82,181.29
78,857.03
74,623.31
73,666.36
69,298.52
68,962.23
68,962.23
68,808.27
71,864.02
72,116.62
71,226.66
69,993.97
69,184.13
70,283.36
68,713.46
68,304.04
69,298.52

Vacation Sick
Hours Hours
200 80
160 80
160 80
200 80
288 96
200 40
168 40
180 96
180 96
200 80
160 80
160 80
240 96
160 80
160 80
80 40
80 40
200 80
168 40

Personal Time
Hours
48.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
96.00
88.00
88.00
96.00
96.00
88.00
50.00
50.00
96.00
50.00
50.00
88.00
88.00
68.00
68.00

Vehicle

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes



